
Beginning Year 
Balance

Year-to-Date 
Actual Receipts

Year-to-Date 
Expenditures/ 

Expenses
Surplus/    
(Deficit)

Unexpensed 
Balance

101 General 19,137,514.78 35,467,494.74 33,744,122.16 1,723,372.58 20,860,887.36
102 Revolving Loan Fund 480,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 480,000.00
211 Street Construction/Maintenance 2,690,686.16 569,435.51 0.00 569,435.51 3,260,121.67
212 State Highway Improvement 396,668.04 49,892.16 0.00 49,892.16 446,560.20
231 Mayor's Court Improvement 54,885.85 3,205.00 13,977.78 (10,772.78) 44,113.07
241 Federal Equitable Sharing 300,712.24 78,976.64 33,612.69 45,363.95 346,076.19
243 Law Enforce Trust 179,255.36 4,269.10 0.00 4,269.10 183,524.46
251 Barkwood Donations 4,050.00 837.00 0.00 837.00 4,887.00
261 Street Lights Blossom Drive 2,164.95 703.22 1,599.07 (895.85) 1,269.10
262 Street Lights George Zeiger Drive 69,709.74 12,414.61 19,999.95 (7,585.34) 62,124.40
271 One Ohio Opioid Fund 57,915.77 20,803.60 0.00 20,803.60 78,719.37
281 American Rescue Plan Act 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
282 NOPEC Grant Fund 0.00 78,736.00 78,706.00 30.00 30.00
283 ESID (Energy Special Improve) 0.00 144,320.33 144,320.33 0.00 0.00
291 Eaton TIF Fund 6,748,215.52 3,238,011.86 1,681,428.23 1,556,583.63 8,304,799.15
292 Omnova TIF Fund 0.00 189,924.82 95,918.47 94,006.35 94,006.35
331 General Bond Retirement 380,262.36 776,878.47 179,345.66 597,532.81 977,795.17
441 Capital Improvement 16,096,977.97 2,450,950.44 3,318,882.03 (867,931.59) 15,229,046.38
501 Workers' Comp Self Insurance 1,500,000.00 0.00 5,024.69 (5,024.69) 1,494,975.31
782 Commercial Permit Tax 584.17 22,253.95 20,326.44 1,927.51 2,511.68
783 Deposits 142,753.09 95,908.00 89,571.85 6,336.15 149,089.24
784 Police Pension 348,899.28 833,622.50 545,984.33 287,638.17 636,537.45
785 Zone Income Taxes 0.00 8,660,177.15 8,660,177.15 0.00 0.00
786 Unclaimed Monies 11,738.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,738.82
800 General Fixed Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
900 General Long-Term Debt 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL ALL FUNDS 48,602,994.10 52,698,815.10 48,632,996.83 4,065,818.27 52,668,812.37

CITY OF BEACHWOOD
STATEMENT OF CASH FROM REVENUE AND EXPENSES

FOR THE PERIOD ENDED AUGUST 31, 2025


